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Registration form – order for PT
	We hereby register for the PT organised by the SNWRL in the field of chemical methods in water analysis

	Name of PT
	MPS-ZOV-4/2022

	Parameters/Matrix
	basic physical-chemical analyses/water

	Concentration level
	waste water

	Registration deadline
	31st March 2022

	Sample distribution
	26th April 2022

	Number of order
	     
	Registration number of participant
	

	Organisation
	     

	Address

for sample delivery
	     

	
	ZIP code:      
	Town:      
	Country:      

	Address 

of laboratory

(for issuing the Certificate)
	     

	Laboratory
	     
	Accredited in this field (cross your selection)
	  yes /   no

	Contact person
	     

	e-mail
	     
	Tel.
	     

	Address for invoicing

(if different from address of Laboratory)
	     

	Bank
	     
	IBAN
	     
	Swift code
	     

	Bank account 
	     
	Business reg. No.
	     
	EU VAT reg. No.
	     

	Distribution
	  from WRI Bratislava in 17th week 2022
	  by courier (paid by participant)

	Costs
	Basic charge
	Ordered parameters
	Courier charges
	Total cost

+ courier charges

	
	40 €
	      €
	dependent on zone, dimensions and     volume of consignment
	      €

	Zone: 
	1: Austria, Czech Republic, Hungary, Poland
	2: Belgium, Germany, Netherlands
	3: Bulgaria, Italy,  Romania, Slovenia
	4: Croatia, Macedonia, Serbia
	5: Armenia, Bosnia and Herzegovina,  Georgia, Moldavia, Montenegro, Ukraine


Proficiency Test information

parameters – cross your selection 
synthetic samples – in 20 ml HDPE bottles
	parameters
	 1
	 2
	  3
	  4
	 5
	 6
	  7
	 8
	 9
	 10

	
	BOD5
	COD
	CNtot
	CNtox
	PI
	TN
	Norg
	N-NH4
	N-NO2
	N-NO3

	price €
	7
	7
	9
	9
	9
	12
	8
	6
	6
	6


continuation of the table (parameter 15 added at the request of customers)
	parameters
	  11
	  12
	  13
	  14
	  15

	
	TSS105
	TP
	TDS105
	TDS550
	P-PO43-

	price €
	17
	8
	5
	5
	6


Participation in the PT is anonymous and confidential. Participants are in the WRI PT database under the fixed registration number, which used in communication within participants and provider of PT. In each PT the registered participant is assigned an indentification code “rk” (random code). It is a randomly generated number that changes for each PT and is communicated to a particular participant. In the final reports the results are given under this identification code.

Each participant must have a “Registration form – order for PT”. Registration forms which are not completed in full, are unclear, or lack payment details, will not be accepted.

Please send the original of the completed registration form by ordinary mail to the address: 

Water Research Institute, Slovak National Water Reference Laboratory, Nabr. arm. gen. L. Svobodu 5, 812 49 Bratislava, Slovak Republic 

or legible copy of the completed registration form by e-mail to the PT coordinator: 

Dr. Angelika Kassai (angelika.kassai@vuvh.sk).

The list of registered participants by their registration number will be published on the WRI website (www.vuvh.sk/?lid=3) 10 days after the deadline for sending the binding order form.

SNWRL, provider of PT, reserves the right for potencial modification parameters or dates in separate round of PT. Participants will be informed of any changes via e-mail.

In exceptional circumstances, when a regulatory authority requires proficiency testing results to be directly provided to the auhority by the proficiency testing provider, the affected participants are notified of this action in writing (according with the chapter 4.10.4 ISO/IEC 17043).

The Participant of PT are required to:
· follow the instructions for PT;
· respect the PT schedule (date for sample distribution, analyses, dispatch of results);
· analyse parameters in the participating laboratory;
· pay costs related to binding orders of samples even if the laboratory will not take delivery of them.
The Participant of the PT notes that:

· according with the chapter 4.10.3 ISO/IEC 17043 an interested party may require the proficiency testing results to be directly provided by testing provider,
· in exeptional cases only based on the requirement of participant, the samples may be given to the third person according to the written authorization of the participant sent to PT provider before the date when samples are distributes,
· the Final report and Certificate from PT will be sent to a participant after payment of costs according to the Commercial Code for ordered PT (the invoice due date is 30 days),
· the Final report on the results of the PT will be sent by e-mail to the e-mail of the contact person listed in the table of this “Registration form – order for PT",
· the Certificate obtained will be sent by ordinary mail to the address given in the information for issuing the Certificate.

A participant may raise a written objection to the PT coordinator, within 30 days from the date when the objected fact occurred.

Date:      
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